PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6629419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS [IRELAND] LIMITED	02/27/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLANBIA PERFORMANCE NUTRITION LIMITED		
Street Address:	ddress: GLANBIA PLC.		
Internal Address:	GLANBIA HOUSE, RING ROAD		
City:	City: KILKENNY		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Postal Code:	R95 E866		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8703719
Patent Number:	8491943
Patent Number:	8173181
Patent Number:	RE43029
Patent Number:	6838562
Application Number:	61179272
Application Number:	10904389
Application Number:	61259633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)301-8410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-360-7900

Email:njdocket@gtlaw.comCorrespondent Name:GREENBERG TRAURIGAddress Line 1:500 CAMPUS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 146700-014700

506582638 REEL: 055765 FRAME: 0670

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDI CORDO	
SIGNATURE:	/Judi Cordo/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Patent_Assignments_from_GNIL_to_GPNL#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignments_from_GNIL_to_GPNL#page2.tif source=Patent_Assignments_from_GNIL_to_GPNL#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055765 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glanbia Nutritionals [Ireland] Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, has rights in those inventions set forth on Schedule A attached hereto for which patents were issued by the relevant patent offices, and/or applications were filed with the relevant patent offices (all of the foregoing collectively referred to as ("Patents"), as set forth on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Glanbia Performance Nutrition Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring Glanbia Nutritionals [Ireland] Limited's entire interest in, to and under Patents or similar legal protection obtained and/or to be obtained therefore in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Glanbia Nutritionals [Ireland] Limited hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its full right, including any future right, title and interest to all Patents or similar legal protection in any and all countries obtained and/or to be obtained for Patents, or any continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof or any legal equivalents thereof in any country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Glanbia Nutritionals [Ireland] Limited COVENANTS that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to Patents and legal equivalents in all relevant countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce, Patents and equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[acknowledgement & signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 055765 FRAME: 0672

Schedule A (Glanbia Nutritionals [Ireland] Limited)

Country	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Date
United States	Method and Composition for Improved Muscle Performance	12/782,702	5/18/2010	8,703,719	4/22/2014
United States	Method and Composition for Improved Anabolism	13/461,020	5/1/2012	8,491,943	7/23/2013
United States	Method and Composition for Improved Anabolism	12/942,929	11/9/2010	8,173,181	5/8/2012
United States	Process for Preparing a Creatine Heterocyclic Acid Salt and Method of Use	11/650,622	1/8/2007	RE43,029	12/13/2011
United States	Process for Preparing a Creatine Heterocyclic Acid Salt and Method of Use	10/249,338	4/1/2003	6,838,562	1/4/2005
United States	Method and Composition for Improved Muscle Performance	61/179,272	5/18/2009	8,703,719	4/22/2014
United States	Method of Preparing Creatine Ester Salts and Uses Thereof	10/904,389	11/8/2004		86611114
United States	Method and Composition for Improved Anabolism	61/259,633	11/9/2009		
China	Design Patent	201930338396.4	12/11/2019	100095	

PATENT REEL: 055765 FRAME: 0673

Docket No.:

Acknowledged and Agreed to On behalf of Glanbia Nutritionals [Ireland] Limited (ASSIGNOR)

Signature:

Name (printed): JEN LARGINGK

Title: <u>AUTHORIZED LOPRESCOUN</u>ATIVE

Dated: <u>27 FETSRUARY</u> 2021

Witness: Weeds lesin

Name: WENDY CURIN Date: 27 FEDRUARY 2021

Acknowledged and Agreed to on behalf of Glanbia Performance Nutrition Limited (ASSIGNEE)

Signature:

RECORDED: 03/30/2021

Name (printed): January

Title: MYHORIZED REPLEDONTONVE

Dated: 27 FEBLUARY 2021

Witness: Weeds arin

Name: WEXDY CHRIN Date: 27 MERCHEY 2021